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S 3423
A bill to direct the Joint Committee on the Library, in accordance with section 1831 of the Revised Statutes, to
accept a statue depicting Harriet Tubman from the Harriet Tubman Statue Commission of Maryland and
display the statue in a prominent location in the Capitol.

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Congress
Introduced: Mar 10, 2020
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.  (Mar 10, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/senate-bill/3423 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (3 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Mar 10, 2020

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Mar 10, 2020

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Jul 2, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Rules and Administration Committee Senate Referred To Mar 10, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 10, 2020) 

This bill directs the Joint Committee on the Library to accept from the Harriet Tubman Statue Commission of Maryland

the donation of a statue of Harriet Tubman, which the Architect of the Capitol shall place in a prominent, permanent

location in the U.S. Capitol.

Actions Timeline

Mar 10, 2020: Introduced in Senate
Mar 10, 2020: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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